ispLSI® 3256A Device Datasheet
June 2010
All Devices Discontinued!
Product Change Notification (PCN) #09-10 has been issued to discontinue all devices in
this data sheet.
The original datasheet pages have not been modified and do not reflect those changes.
Please refer to the table below for reference PCN and current product status.
Product Line Ordering Part Number Product Status Reference PCN

0212/3256A
Part Number Description
Ordering Information
Table 2-0041C/3256A
FAMILY fmax (MHz) ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
ispLSI
77 160-Pin PQFP15 ispLSI 3256A-70LQI
57 160-Pin MQFP20 ispLSI 3256A-50LMI**
*Use ispLSI 3256A in PQFP package for all new designs.
**Use ispLSI 3256A-70LQ/I for all new designs.
INDUSTRIAL
57 160-Pin MQFP20 ispLSI 3256A-50LM**
Table 2-0041B/3256A
FAMILY fmax (MHz)
90
77
ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGE
160-Pin MQFP
160-Pin MQFP
tpd (ns)
12
15ispLSI
ispLSI 3256A-90LM*
90 160-Pin PQFP12 ispLSI 3256A-90LQ
ispLSI 3256A-70LM*
77 160-Pin PQFP15 ispLSI 3256A-70LQ
COMMERCIAL
ALL D
EVIC
ES